## G.N. 7631

## LINGNAN UNIVERSITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 1165)

It is hereby notified that the following appointment/ re-appointment to the Council/Court of the Lingnan University under the respective sections of the Lingnan University Ordinance (Chapter 1165) have been made:—

Council

Re-appointment

(i) as Chairman and Member of the Council under sections 12(2)(a) and 12(1)(a) respectively for a period of three years with effect from 22 October 2017:—

Mr. Rex AUYEUNG Pak-kuen

(ii) as Deputy Chairman and Member of the Council under sections 12(2)(b) and 12(1)(a) respectively for a period of three years with effect from 22 October 2017:—

Mr. Simon IP Shing-hing, J.P.

(iii) as Member of the Council under section 12(1)(a) for a period of three years with effect from 22 October 2017:—

Ms. Katherine CHEUNG Marn-kay

(iv) as Member of the Council under section 12(1)(b) for a period of three years with effect from 22 October 2017:—

Mr. Martin DOWNEY

(v) as Member of the Council under section 12(1)(a) for a period of three years with effect from 1 January 2018:—

Ms. Jennifer CHEUNG Hok-yan

Court

Appointment

(i) as Chairman of the Court under section 9(2)(a) for a period of three years with effect from 1 November 2017:—

Dr. David CHAN Pun

(ii) as Member of the Court under section 9(1)(c) for a period of three years with effect from 1 November 2017:—

Mr. Foster YIM Hong-cheuk

(iii) as Members of the Court under section 9(1)(c) for a period of three years with effect from 1 January 2018:—

Dr. Jimmy MA Yiu-tim, S.B.S., J.P. Mr. Victor CHAN Chung-yin Ms. LEUNG Yuen-yee Ms. Dorothy TONG Ching-hing

Re-appointment

(i) as Member of the Court under section 9(1)(c) for the period from 1 January 2018 to 31 October 2020:---

Dr. David CHAN Pun

(ii) as Members of the Court under section 9(1)(c) for a period of three years with effect from 1 January 2018:—

Mr. CHAN Cheuk-man Mr. Steven CHAN Man-tat Mr. Thomas CHIU Sai-kit Ms Felicia WAI Sik-yin